14032

00 G98 H0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teijin Kabushiki Kaisha (Teijin Limited)		01/27/2006	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teijin Fibers Limited	
Street Address:	6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1403218	MICROFT
Registration Number:	1406792	MICROFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)331-4308

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)663-7927

Email: tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia C. Weber

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., STE 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M4349

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Cynthia C. Weber

900042527

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Ste 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0051

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia C. Weber	
Signature:	/Cynthia C. Weber/	
Date:	02/21/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Teijin Assignments_Page_1#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0052

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Teijin Kabushiki Kaisha (Teijin Limited) ("Assignor"), a Japanese corporation with an address at 11, 1-chome, Minamihonmachi, Higashi-ku, Osaka, Japan, is the owner of the trademark MICROFT ("the Mark") for skiwear, coats and blousons in Class 25 and woven and knitted fabrics for use in making clothing in Class 24; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Numbers 1,403,218, and 1,406,792 for the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Teijin Fibers Limited ("Assignee"), a Japanese corporation with the address at 6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said Marks, the registration therefor and the goodwill appurtenant to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and above-identified registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks in the United States.

Teijin Kabushiki Kaisha (Teijin Limited)

by: 1 1 1 1 1

Name: Takayuki Katayama

Title: Senior Managing Director Member of the Board

Date: JAN 27 2006

1667382_1.DOC

RECORDED: 02/21/2006

REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0053